# OP \$40.00.00 98079226

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI197729

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2021

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evonik Operations GmbH		03/20/2024	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ame: Evonik Operations GmbH	
Street Address:	Address: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11	
City:	Essen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 45128	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
S	erial Number:	98079226	STOCKOPAM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022634312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2029732612

**Email:** swoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: Suite 400

Address Line 2: 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 034571.133

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: Suite 400

Address Line 2: 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

20007

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0666

900851495

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Jennings
SIGNATURE:	Grace Jennings
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3001Z60035 US\_Trademark Assignment STOCKOPAM\_signed#page1.tif source=3001Z60035 US\_Trademark Assignment STOCKOPAM\_signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0667 **NUNC PRO TUNC** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evonik Operations GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Germany

having a mailing address of Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen, Germany 45128, has adopted the

mark STOCKOPAM for which Evonik Operations GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor") has obtained

the following United States Trademark Application:

Mark

Application Serial No.

**STOCKOPAM** 

98/079,226

WHEREAS, Evonik Superabsorber GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Germany having a mailing address of Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen, Germany 45128 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire any rights and goodwill associated with the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, effective as of September 13, 2021,

unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the associated

goodwill, as well as the ongoing and existing portion of the business symbolized by the mark and

the above-identified Application for said mark.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0668 **EVONIK OPERATIONS GMBH** 

ppa. Dr. Kersten Dittmar ppa. Dr. Arne Lang

Title:

Authorized Officer

Authorized Officer

Date: \_\_\_\_\_March 20, 2024

**EVONIK SUPERABSORBER GMBH** 

Name:\_Frank Lelek

ppa. Dr. Markus Henn

Title: Managing Director

**Authorized Officer** 

Date:\_\_\_March 20, 2024